1 11.01.21 en / 335A
•	 According to IEC/EN 60947-4-2
•	 2-phase motor control
•	 For motors up to 11 kW at 3 AC 400 V
•	 Separate settings for start and brake time, as well as
	 starting and braking torque
•	 No braking contactor necessary
•	 Function test of brake circuit before softstart

	 Contacts
	 Type
Ordering Example
Variant
BL 9028.03/_1_:	 Motor protection with bi-metal contact or
	 PTC thermal sensor
4 11.01.21 en / 335A
Connection Examples
L1
L2
L3
DC 24V
0V
L1 L2 L3 43X1(+)A1(+)
T1 T2 T3 44
U V W
X2A2
S
M
3~
Q1
BL9028.03
M10201_b
I> I> I>
13
14 24
L1
L2
L3
DC 24V
0V
L1 L2 L3 43X1(+)A1(+)
44
X2A2
S
Q1
BL9028.03/010
M12005
I> I> I>
13
14 24T1
T1
T2
T2
T3
T3
P2
P2
P3
P3
U
U
V
V
W
W
M
3~
M 3~
T1 T2 T3
P1
P1 P2 P3
U V W
M 3~
without
temperature
monitoring
temperature
monitoring by
bimetallic contact
temperature
monitoring by
1...6 PTC-sensor